£762,104 £18,588  £724,928 -£18,588

EPD £5,381 £5,381  £5,516 £135  £5,247 -£135

Tech Services (Highways) £7,361 £7,361  £7,545 £184  £7,177 -£184

Misc £13,133 £13,133  £13,461 £328  £12,804 -£328

Health & Social Care £7,725 £7,725  £7,918 £193  £7,532 -£193

Civic Buildings £185,223 £185,223  £189,854 £4,631  £180,593 -£4,631

CSF Non Schools £27,582 £27,582  £28,272 £690  £26,892 -£690

Net Expenditure  (Non-Schools) £989,921 £989,921  £1,014,669 £24,748  £965,173 -£24,748

* CSF ~ Schools, Children Centres & Nurseries £1,456,250 £1,456,250  £1,492,656 £36,406  £1,419,843 -£36,406

 £2,912,499 £2,912,499  £2,985,312 £72,812  £2,839,687 -£72,812

* Not all school figures available

Assume 5% increase but current
contract price runs until 31 Aug 2011
therefore 2.5% increase applied only

March 2012

Assume 5% decrease but current
contract price runs until 31 Aug 2011
therefore 2.5% decrease applied only

March 2012

TABLE 2:
ELEC PRICE FORECAST SCENARIOS EXISTING CONTRACT  NEW CONTRACT SCENARIO

 Actual Estimate  Assume 5% Contract Cost Increase

 2009/10 2010/11  2011/12 Increase pa

Leisure 539,776 539,776  £553,271 £13,494

Misc 64,084 64,084  £65,687 £1,602

EPD 43,809 43,809  £44,904 £1,095

Tech Services (Highways) 57,971 57,971  £59,421 £1,449

Health & Social Care 36,375 36,375  £37,285 £909

Civic Buildings 493,960 493,960  £506,309 £12,349

CSF Non Schools 34,487 34,487  £35,349 £862

Net Expenditure  (Non-Schools) 1,270,463 1,270,463  £1,302,225 £31,762

* CSF Schools, Children Centres & Nurseries 2,051,514 2,051,514  £2,102,802 £51,288

Street Lights 1,377,482 1,234,346  £1,411,919 £34,437

 3,321,977 3,321,977  £3,405,027 £83,049

Assume 5% increase but current
contract price runs until 31 Aug 2011
therefore 2.5% increase applied only

March 2012

These figures refer to the energy contracts totals only and do not relate to individual Department financial budgets. It should also be noted that each directorate within
this will have a proportionately different percentage change due to make up of portfolio and other factors including extremes of weather.

3.0 EXTENSION OPTIONS

3.1 In relation to energy contracts, there is a very short timescale available to

make a decision to select a supplier, as suppliers purchase energy on the